
Bacton
Cllr Andrew Mellen Yellow Central Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

New picnic table and protective fencing for outside the Village Hall Cotton Village Hall  £                          1,600.00  £                         1,600.00 
Laying of new pathways around Bacton's Garden of Reflection Bacton Parish Council  £                             640.00  £                            640.00 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Total 2,240.00£                          2,240.00£                         

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                         2,240.00 
Unspent 5,110.00£                         



Battisford and Ringshall
Cllr Daniel Pratt Blue South Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Pond Plants for Community Woodland Pond Great Bricett Parish Council  £                             250.00  £                                    -   
Village Hall Kitchen Uplift Barking Tye Village Hall  £                          1,000.00  £                         1,000.00 
Solar Panel Project Offton and Willisham Village Hall  £                          2,000.00  £                                    -   
Re-render wall to rear of Community Pub Punch Bowl Inn CIC  £                          1,000.00  £                         1,000.00 
The installation of solar panels on the roof of the village hall and 
associated batteries

Offton and Willisham Village Hall  £                          2,000.00  £                         2,000.00 

Installation of new sewage system at Battisford and District Cricket 
Club

Battisford and District Cricket Club  £                          1,000.00  £                         1,000.00 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Total 7,250.00£                          5,000.00£                         

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                         5,000.00 
Unspent 2,350.00£                         



Blakenham
Cllr Adrienne Marriott Blue North Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Total -£                                   -£                                  

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                                    -   
Unspent 7,350.00£                         



Bramford
Cllr James Caston Green East Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Total -£                                   -£                                  

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                                    -   
Unspent 7,350.00£                         



Chilton
Cllr Lorraine Baker Blue Central Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Activity Room The Food Museum  £                             747.50  £                            747.50 
Support towards the 2024 Carnival Stowmarket Carnival  £                             833.00  £                            833.00 
Support towards the 2024 Primadonna Festival Primadonna Festival CIC  £                             425.00  £                            425.00 
Defibrillator unit replacement for The Regal Stowmarket Town Council  £                             250.00  £                            250.00 
Traditional Music Day 2024 East Anglian Traditional Music Trust  £                             375.00  £                            375.00 
Equipment for performance venue and café John Peel Centre  £                             445.14  £                            445.14 
Additional capacity for higher needs clients ASD Saturday Club  £                             138.00  £                            138.00 
Coach training & equipment Stowmarket Youth Darts Development School  £                             600.00  £                            600.00 
Replacement of fire doors 1st Combs Scouts  £                             666.65  £                            666.65 
New laptop Stowmarket Boys Brigade  £                             128.00  £                            128.00 
After school gym club at Wood Ley Primary School SLM Community Leisure Charitable Trust  £                             204.44  £                            204.44 
Craft supplies and games for WeCan learning disability group WeCan CIC  £                               85.72  £                              85.72 
Jubilant! 2025 youth arts festival and activities The Food Museum  £                          1,061.13  £                                    -   
Trip costs and disability aids Stowmarket Stroke Support Group  £                               96.43  £                                    -   

    
    
    
    

Total 6,056.01£                          4,898.45£                         

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                         4,898.45 
Unspent 2,451.55£                         



Chilton
Cllr Terence Carter Blue Central Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

New carpet for Red Gables office ACE Anglia  £                             318.00  £                            318.00 
Activity Room The Food Museum  £                             747.50  £                            747.50 
Support towards the 2024 Carnival Stowmarket Carnival  £                             833.00  £                            833.00 
Support towards the 2024 Primadonna Festival Primadonna Festival CIC  £                             450.00  £                            450.00 
Defibrillator unit replacement for The Regal Stowmarket Town Council  £                             250.00  £                            250.00 
Public events costs and promotion Stowmarket Model Railway Club  £                             136.00  £                            136.00 
Traditional Music Day 2024 East Anglian Traditional Music Trust  £                             375.00  £                            375.00 
Equipment for performance venue and café John Peel Centre  £                             445.14  £                            445.14 
Equipment for BreatheFit exercise class for people with respiratory 
conditions

ActivLives  £                             250.00  £                            250.00 

Coach training & equipment Stowmarket Youth Darts Development School  £                             600.00  £                            600.00 
Replacement of fire doors 1st Combs Scouts  £                             666.75  £                            666.75 
New laptop Stowmarket Boys Brigade  £                             128.00  £                            128.00 
After school gym club at Wood Ley Primary School SLM Community Leisure Charitable Trust  £                             204.44  £                            204.44 
Craft supplies and games for WeCan learning disability group WeCan CIC  £                               85.70  £                              85.70 
Trip costs and disability aids Stowmarket Stroke Support Group  £                               96.43  £                                    -   
Jubilant! 2025 youth arts festival and activities The Food Museum  £                             470.05  £                                    -   

    
    

Total 6,056.01£                          5,489.53£                         

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                         5,489.53 
Unspent 1,860.47£                         



Claydon and Barham
Cllr David Penny Blue North Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

2 picnic benches for Coddenham Recreation Ground The Coddenham Centre  £                             510.00  £                            510.00 
Contribution towards Musical Journeys project Orchestras Live  £                             250.00  £                            250.00 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Total 760.00£                             760.00£                            

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                            760.00 
Unspent 6,590.00£                         



Claydon and Barham
Cllr John Whitehead Blue North Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

2 picnic benches for Coddenham Recreation Ground The Coddenham Centre  £                             510.00  £                            510.00 
Contribution towards Musical Journeys project Orchestras Live  £                             250.00  £                            250.00 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Total 760.00£                             760.00£                            

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                            760.00 
Unspent 6,590.00£                         



Combs Ford
Cllr Keith Scarff Blue Central Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Support towards the 2024 Carnival Stowmarket Carnival  £                             833.00  £                            833.00 
Support towards the 2024 Primadonna Festival Primadonna Festival CIC  £                             425.00  £                            425.00 
Defibrillator unit replacement for The Regal Stowmarket Town Council  £                             250.00  £                            250.00 
Public events costs and promotion Stowmarket Model Railway Club  £                             136.00  £                            136.00 
Traditional Music Day 2024 East Anglian Traditional Music Trust  £                             375.00  £                            375.00 
Extra trips for Brownies group 5th Stowmarket Brownies  £                             150.00  £                            150.00 
Equipment for performance venue and café John Peel Centre  £                             445.14  £                            445.14 
Additional capacity for higher needs clients ASD Saturday Club  £                             138.00  £                            138.00 
Coach training & equipment Stowmarket Youth Darts Development School  £                             600.00  £                            600.00 
Replacement of fire doors 1st Combs Scouts  £                          1,000.00  £                         1,000.00 
New laptop Stowmarket Boys Brigade  £                             132.00  £                            132.00 
After school gym club at Wood Ley Primary School SLM Community Leisure Charitable Trust  £                             204.44  £                            204.44 
Craft supplies and games for WeCan learning disability group WeCan CIC  £                               85.72  £                              85.72 
Trip costs and disability aids Stowmarket Stroke Support Group  £                               96.43  £                                    -   
Jubilant! 2025 youth arts festival and activities The Food Museum  £                          1,185.28  £                                    -   

    
    
    

Total 6,056.01£                          4,774.30£                         

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                         4,774.30 
Unspent 2,575.70£                         



Combs Ford
Cllr Miles Row Blue Central Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

New carpet for Red Gables office ACE Anglia  £                             300.00  £                            300.00 
Activity Room The Food Museum  £                             747.50  £                            747.50 
Support towards the 2024 Carnival Stowmarket Carnival  £                             833.00  £                            833.00 
Support towards the 2024 Primadonna Festival Primadonna Festival CIC  £                             425.00  £                            425.00 
Traditional Music Day 2024 East Anglian Traditional Music Trust  £                             500.00  £                            500.00 
Defibrillator unit replacement for The Regal Stowmarket Town Council  £                             250.00  £                            250.00 
Public events costs and promotion Stowmarket Model Railway Club  £                             136.00  £                            136.00 
Extra trips for Brownies group 5th Stowmarket Brownies  £                             250.00  £                            250.00 
Equipment for performance venue and café John Peel Centre  £                             445.14  £                            445.14 
Additional capacity for higher needs clients ASD Saturday Club  £                             138.00  £                            138.00 
Coach training & equipment Stowmarket Youth Darts Development School  £                             600.00  £                            600.00 
Replacement of fire doors 1st Combs Scouts  £                             666.65  £                            666.65 
New laptop Stowmarket Boys Brigade  £                             128.00  £                            128.00 
After school gym club at Wood Ley Primary School SLM Community Leisure Charitable Trust  £                             204.44  £                            204.44 
Craft supplies and games for WeCan learning disability group WeCan CIC  £                               85.72  £                              85.72 
Jubilant! 2025 youth arts festival and activities The Food Museum  £                             250.13  £                                    -   
Trip costs and disability aids Stowmarket Stroke Support Group  £                               96.43  £                                    -   

    
Total 6,056.01£                          5,709.45£                         

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                         5,709.45 
Unspent 1,640.55£                         



Debenham
Cllr Teresa Davis Blue North Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

water quality testing equipment Debenham Green Team  £                             250.00  £                            250.00 
Support towards the costs of hosting Debenham Day 24 Debenham Parish Council  £                             600.00  £                            600.00 
Purchase of 3 new picnic tables for Hoppit Wood Hoppit Woodland and Waterways Steering Group  £                             568.62  £                            568.62 
Contribution towards community music project - Faure's Requiem Debenham High School  £                             500.00  £                            500.00 
Contribution towards school community minibus Debenham High School  £                          5,000.00  £                         5,000.00 
Contribution towards Musical Journeys project Orchestras Live  £                             181.38  £                            181.38 
Contribution towards additional tents and camping equipment Debenham Scouts  £                             250.00  £                            250.00 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Total 7,350.00£                          7,350.00£                         

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                         7,350.00 
Unspent -£                                  



Elmswell and Woolpit
Cllr Jen Overett Yellow South Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Public events costs and promotion Stowmarket Model Railway Club  £                             136.00  £                            136.00 
Contribution towards musical performance at Woolpit Festival Keld Ensemble  £                             425.00  £                            425.00 
Partial funding to replace the stair carpet with vinyl flooring Woolpit Institute  £                             750.00  £                            750.00 
Purchase of new units, water heater and cooker as part of kitchen 
refurbishment

St John's Church, Elmswell  £                          1,000.00  £                         1,000.00 

Sports activity club for children who receive free school meals SLM Community Leisure Charitable Trust  £                             922.92  £                            922.92 
Morning sports club for children who receive free school meals SLM Community Leisure Charitable Trust  £                             911.22  £                            911.22 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Total 4,145.14£                          4,145.14£                         

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                         4,145.14 
Unspent 3,204.86£                         



Elmswell and Woolpit
Cllr Sarah Mansel Yellow South Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Public events costs and promotion Stowmarket Model Railway Club  £                             136.00  £                            136.00 
Contribution towards musical performance at Woolpit Festival Keld Ensemble  £                             425.00  £                            425.00 
Partial funding to replace the stair carpet with vinyl flooring Woolpit Institute  £                             750.00  £                            750.00 
Purchase of new units, water heater and cooker as part of kitchen 
refurbishment

St John's Church, Elmswell  £                          1,000.00  £                         1,000.00 

Sports activity club for children who receive free school meals SLM Community Leisure Charitable Trust  £                             922.92  £                            922.92 
Morning sports club for children who receive free school meals SLM Community Leisure Charitable Trust  £                             911.22  £                            911.22 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Total 4,145.14£                          4,145.14£                         

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                         4,145.14 
Unspent 3,204.86£                         



Eye
Cllr Lucy Elkin Yellow East Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Contribution towards musical performance during Eye's Heritage week Eye Town Council  £                             250.00  £                            250.00 

Refurbishment of WC to include baby changing facility Eye Opportunity Group  £                          3,800.00  £                         3,800.00 
Purchase of uniform items and Craft/ cooking equipment & materials 1st Eye Guides  £                             250.00  £                            250.00 

To support the activities of Debenham Girls Group Debenham Girls Group  £                             250.00  £                                    -   
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Total 4,550.00£                          4,300.00£                         

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                         4,300.00 
Unspent 3,050.00£                         



Fressingfield
Cllr Lavinia Hadingham Yellow East Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Contribution towards purchase of an outdoor table tennis table Mendham & Withersdale Village Hall  £                          1,000.00  £                         1,000.00 
Contribution towards an arts event at Wingfield Barns East Anglian Traditional Music Trust  £                             500.00  £                            500.00 
Purchase of a router table (to reshape wood) The Fressingfield Shed  £                             892.00  £                            892.00 
Power tools and safety equipment for public realm maintenance Weybread Parish Council  £                             500.00  £                            500.00 
Support for Weybread coffee mornings Weybread Parish Council  £                             350.00  £                            350.00 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Total 3,242.00£                          3,242.00£                         

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                         3,242.00 
Unspent 4,108.00£                         



Gislingham
Cllr Rowland Warboys Yellow Central Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Purchase of equipment and flowers for Gislingham Flower Festival Friends of St Mary's Church (Gislingham)  £                             350.00  £                            350.00 
Purchase of new information boards and two tablets for use by service 
users in the tearoom at The Walled Garden

Beyond The Wall  £                             850.00  £                            850.00 

Purchase of a new commercial drinks fridge Wickham Skeith Village Hall  £                             540.00  £                            540.00 
Upgrading of the Hall's fire alarm system Mellis Memorial Hall  £                             936.00  £                            936.00 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Total 2,676.00£                          2,676.00£                         

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                         2,676.00 
Unspent 4,674.00£                         



Haughley, Stowupland and Wetherden
Cllr Janet Pearson Yellow Central Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Purchase of new equipment, including outdoor storage, turf tray stands 
and a lunchtime trolley

Stowupland Pre School and The Mighty Oaks  £                          1,411.15  £                         1,411.15 

Installation of a new defibrillator and outside cabinet Stowupland Parish Council  £                          1,000.00  £                         1,000.00 
Creation of a new outdoor seating area Old Newton Bowls Club  £                          2,000.00  £                         2,000.00 
Internal maintenance of Wetherden Pavilion, including repairs to leaky 
plumbing and updated electrics

Haughley United Youth Football Club  £                          1,500.00  £                         1,500.00 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Total 5,911.15£                          5,911.15£                         

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                         5,911.15 
Unspent 1,438.85£                         



Haughley, Stowupland and Wetherden
Cllr Rachel Eburne Yellow Central Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Contribution towards the launch of Haughley Evergreens group, 
purchase of equipment and promotion materiel

Haughley Women's Institute  £                             500.00  £                            500.00 

Support towards new before school sports club at Crawfords Primary 
School

SLM Community Leisure Charitable Trust  £                             912.30  £                            912.30 

Purchase of kit and equipment for Under 8s Team Stowupland Falcons Football Club  £                             450.00  £                            450.00 
Replacement of stolen equipment King George Playing Field Committee  £                          1,000.00  £                         1,000.00 
Purchase of new plants and mulch for Wetherden's Town Land 
Garden

Wetherden Town Lands Charity  £                             444.00  £                            444.00 

Supplementary support towards new before school sports club at 
Crawfords Primary School

SLM Community Leisure Charitable Trust  £                             642.21  £                            642.21 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Total 3,948.51£                          3,948.51£                         

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                         3,948.51 
Unspent 3,401.49£                         



Hoxne and Worlingworth
Cllr Matthew Hicks Yellow East Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Redecoration of Horham Village Hall Horham Village Hall Trust Bar  £                             250.00  £                            250.00 
Purchase of KS1 pump and play station Friends of Worlingworth CEVC Primary School  £                             354.99  £                            354.99 
Renovation of the Post Office as a Community asset Hoxne Community General Stores Limited  £                          1,000.00  £                         1,000.00 
Create a wooded area with seating Friends of Bedfield Primary School  £                             600.00  £                            600.00 
Create a website for Hoxne Pavilion & Playing Field Hoxne Pavilion & Playing Field  £                             400.00  £                            400.00 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Total 2,604.99£                          2,604.99£                         

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                         2,604.99 
Unspent 4,745.01£                         



Mendlesham
Cllr Andrew Stringer Blue North Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Contribution towards Thorndon TLC (Tea, Laughter & Cake) sessions Thorndon Community Council  £                             240.00  £                                    -   

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Total 240.00£                             -£                                  

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                                    -   
Unspent 7,350.00£                         



Needham Market
Cllr Ross Piper Blue Central Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Refurbishment of floor in main hall Creeting St Mary Village Hall  £                             600.00  £                            600.00 
New equipment for river path maintenance River Gipping Trust  £                          2,000.00  £                         2,000.00 
Village Hall renovation and extension Baylham Village Hall  £                          1,000.00  £                         1,000.00 
Public events costs and promotion Stowmarket Model Railway Club  £                             136.00  £                            136.00 
Purchase of container unit for equipment storage Needham Market Scouts  £                          1,000.00  £                         1,000.00 
Speed Indication Device Creeting St Peter Parish Council  £                          1,147.00  £                         1,147.00 
Amateur theatre production costs and costumes Needham Market Entertainment Co  £                             250.00  £                            250.00 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Total 6,133.00£                          6,133.00£                         

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                         6,133.00 
Unspent 1,217.00£                         



Needham Market
Cllr Terry Lawrence Blue Central Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Refurbishment of floor in main hall Creeting St Mary Village Hall  £                             600.00  £                            600.00 
New equipment for river path maintenance River Gipping Trust  £                          2,000.00  £                         2,000.00 
Village Hall renovation and extension Baylham Village Hall  £                          1,000.00  £                         1,000.00 
Public events costs and promotion Stowmarket Model Railway Club  £                             136.00  £                            136.00 
Purchase of container unit for equipment storage Needham Market Scouts  £                          1,000.00  £                         1,000.00 
Speed Indication Device Creeting St Peter Parish Council  £                          1,147.00  £                         1,147.00 
New tables for lounge Creeting St Mary Village Hall  £                             431.84  £                            431.84 
Amateur theatre production costs and costumes Needham Market Entertainment Co  £                             250.00  £                            250.00 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Total 6,564.84£                          6,564.84£                         

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                         6,564.84 
Unspent 785.16£                            



Onehouse
Cllr John Matthissen Yellow South Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Goal posts and Cycle Parking frames Oaks Meadow Project  £                             700.00  £                            700.00 
New projector and strimmer Great Finborough Parish Council  £                             300.00  £                            300.00 
Toys and venue hire for toddler group Onehouse Parish Council  £                             250.00  £                            250.00 
New marquee for events Great Finborough Parish Council  £                             700.00  £                            700.00 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Total 1,950.00£                          1,950.00£                         

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                         1,950.00 
Unspent 5,400.00£                         



Palgrave
Cllr Tim Weller Yellow East Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Contribution towards Stoke Ash & Thwaite Newsletter Stoke Ash & Thwaite Newsletter  £                             300.00  £                            300.00 
Contribution towards additional tents and camping equipment Debenham Scouts  £                             250.00  £                            250.00 
Contribution towards Musical Journeys project Orchestras Live  £                             500.00  £                            500.00 
Purchase of uniform items and Craft/ cooking equipment & materials 1st Eye Guides  £                             250.00  £                            250.00 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Total 1,300.00£                          1,300.00£                         

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                         1,300.00 
Unspent 6,050.00£                         



Rattlesden
Cllr Nicky Willshere Yellow South Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Purchase of a new noticeboard Buxhall Parish Council  £                             750.20  £                            750.20 
Installation of new village entrance gates Buxhall Parish Council  £                          1,720.00  £                         1,720.00 
Creation of Rattlesden Heritage trail Rattlesden Local History Society  £                             550.00  £                            550.00 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Total 3,020.20£                          3,020.20£                         

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                         3,020.20 
Unspent 4,329.80£                         



Rickinghall
Cllr Gilly Morgan Yellow Central Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Contribution towards the purchase of sports equipment, craft and first 
aid materials, as well as activities such as workshops and events at 
Suffolk Wildlife Trust sites

1st Redgrave and Botesdale Brownies  £                          1,000.00  £                         1,000.00 

Installation of solar panels Hinderclay Village Hall  £                             500.00  £                            500.00 
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Total 1,500.00£                          1,500.00£                         

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                         1,500.00 
Unspent 5,850.00£                         



St Peter's
Cllr Ollie Walters Blue Central Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

New carpet for Red Gables office ACE Anglia  £                             300.00  £                            300.00 
Activity Room The Food Museum  £                             747.50  £                            747.50 
Support towards the 2024 Carnival Stowmarket Carnival  £                             833.00  £                            833.00 
Traditional Music Day 2024 East Anglian Traditional Music Trust  £                             375.00  £                            375.00 
Defibrillator unit replacement for The Regal Stowmarket Town Council  £                             250.00  £                            250.00 
Public events costs and promotion Stowmarket Model Railway Club  £                             136.00  £                            136.00 
Extra trips for Brownies group 5th Stowmarket Brownies  £                             250.00  £                            250.00 
Equipment for performance venue and café John Peel Centre  £                             445.14  £                            445.14 
Additional capacity for higher needs clients ASD Saturday Club  £                             138.00  £                            138.00 
Coach training & equipment Stowmarket Youth Darts Development School  £                             600.00  £                            600.00 
Replacement of fire doors 1st Combs Scouts  £                             666.65  £                            666.65 
New laptop Stowmarket Boys Brigade  £                             128.00  £                            128.00 
After school gym club at Wood Ley Primary School SLM Community Leisure Charitable Trust  £                             204.44  £                            204.44 
Craft supplies and games for WeCan learning disability group WeCan CIC  £                               85.70  £                              85.70 
Trip costs and disability aids Stowmarket Stroke Support Group  £                               96.43  £                                    -   
Jubilant! 2025 youth arts festival and activities The Food Museum  £                             800.15  £                                    -   

    
    

Total 6,056.01£                          5,159.43£                         

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                         5,159.43 
Unspent 2,190.57£                         



Stonham
Cllr Nicholas Hardingham Blue North Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Contribution towards additional tents and camping equipment Debenham Scouts  £                             250.00  £                            250.00 
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Total 250.00£                             250.00£                            

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                            250.00 
Unspent 7,100.00£                         



Stow Thorney
Cllr Colin Lay Blue Central Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

New carpet for Red Gables office ACE Anglia  £                             300.00  £                            300.00 
Activity Room The Food Museum  £                             747.50  £                            747.50 
Support towards the 2024 Primadonna Festival Primadonna Festival CIC  £                             425.00  £                            425.00 
Traditional Music Day 2024 East Anglian Traditional Music Trust  £                             375.00  £                            375.00 
Defibrillator unit replacement for The Regal Stowmarket Town Council  £                             250.00  £                            250.00 
Public events costs and promotion Stowmarket Model Railway Club  £                             136.00  £                            136.00 
Extra trips for Brownies group 5th Stowmarket Brownies  £                             100.00  £                            100.00 
Equipment for performance venue and café John Peel Centre  £                             445.14  £                            445.14 
Additional capacity for higher needs clients ASD Saturday Club  £                             138.00  £                            138.00 
Coach training & equipment Stowmarket Youth Darts Development School  £                             600.00  £                            600.00 
Replacement of fire doors 1st Combs Scouts  £                             666.65  £                            666.65 
New laptop Stowmarket Boys Brigade  £                             128.00  £                            128.00 
After school gym club at Wood Ley Primary School SLM Community Leisure Charitable Trust  £                             204.44  £                            204.44 
Contribution towards Musical Journeys project Orchestras Live  £                             500.00  £                            500.00 
Craft supplies and games for WeCan learning disability group WeCan CIC  £                               85.72  £                              85.72 
Trip costs and disability aids Stowmarket Stroke Support Group  £                               96.43  £                                    -   
Jubilant! 2025 youth arts festival and activities The Food Museum  £                             858.13  £                                    -   

    
Total 6,056.01£                          5,101.45£                         

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                         5,101.45 
Unspent 2,248.55£                         



Stow Thorney
Cllr James Patchett Blue Central Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

New carpet for Red Gables office ACE Anglia  £                             300.00  £                            300.00 
Activity Room The Food Museum  £                             747.50  £                            747.50 
Support towards the 2024 Carnival Stowmarket Carnival  £                             833.00  £                            833.00 
Support towards the 2024 Primadonna Festival Primadonna Festival CIC  £                             425.00  £                            425.00 
Traditional Music Day 2024 East Anglian Traditional Music Trust  £                             375.00  £                            375.00 
Defibrillator unit replacement for The Regal Stowmarket Town Council  £                             250.00  £                            250.00 
Public events costs and promotion Stowmarket Model Railway Club  £                             136.00  £                            136.00 
Extra trips for Brownies group 5th Stowmarket Brownies  £                             250.00  £                            250.00 
Equipment for performance venue and café John Peel Centre  £                             445.14  £                            445.14 
Additional capacity for higher needs clients ASD Saturday Club  £                             138.00  £                            138.00 
Coach training & equipment Stowmarket Youth Darts Development School  £                             600.00  £                            600.00 
Replacement of fire doors 1st Combs Scouts  £                             666.65  £                            666.65 
New laptop Stowmarket Boys Brigade  £                             128.00  £                            128.00 
After school gym club at Wood Ley Primary School SLM Community Leisure Charitable Trust  £                             204.44  £                            204.44 
Craft supplies and games for WeCan learning disability group WeCan CIC  £                               85.72  £                              85.72 
Jubilant! 2025 youth arts festival and activities The Food Museum  £                             375.13  £                                    -   
Trip costs and disability aids Stowmarket Stroke Support Group  £                               96.42  £                                    -   

    
Total 6,056.00£                          5,584.45£                         

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                         5,584.45 
Unspent 1,765.55£                         



Stradbroke and Laxfield
Cllr Anders Linder Yellow East Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Tutors for Laxfield Art Group Laxfield Art Group  £                             350.00  £                            350.00 
Contribution towards the full refurbishment of the Laxfield Play area Laxfield Parish Council  £                          4,000.00  £                         4,000.00 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Total 4,350.00£                          4,350.00£                         

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                         4,350.00 
Unspent 3,000.00£                         



Thurston
Cllr Austin Davies (former councillor) Yellow South Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Equipment for Sports Pavilion Thurston Parish Council  £                          1,250.00  £                         1,250.00 
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Total 1,250.00£                          1,250.00£                         

Totals

Budget  £                         1,250.00 
Spent  £                         1,250.00 
Unspent -£                                  



Thurston
Cllr Harry Richardson Yellow South Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Total -£                                   -£                                  

Totals

Budget  £                         6,100.00 
Spent  £                                    -   
Unspent 6,100.00£                         



Thurston
Cllr David Bradbury Yellow South Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Equipment for Sports Pavilion Thurston Parish Council  £                          1,250.00  £                         1,250.00 
Mobile lighting for sports pitches Thurston High School  £                          1,951.05  £                         1,951.05 
Sports club for children who receive free school meals SLM Community Leisure Charitable Trust  £                          2,055.85  £                         2,055.85 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Total 5,256.90£                          5,256.90£                         

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                         5,256.90 
Unspent 2,093.10£                         



Walsham-le-Willows
Cllr Richard Winch Yellow Central Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the 
process of being 
confirmed or processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding 
passed to organisation)

Repairs to Village Hall Car Park Wattisfield Village Hall  £                          1,440.00  £                         1,440.00 
Installation of new insulation at Walsham le Willows Priory Room St Mary's Parochial Church Council Walsham le 

Willows
 £                          1,500.00  £                         1,500.00 

Renovation of the external courtyard area to create a community social 
space

Badwell Ash Village Hall  £                          1,700.00  £                         1,700.00 

Purchase of a new Speed Indicator Device and delivery of speed limit 
surveys

Walsham le Willows Parish Council  £                          1,220.00  £                         1,220.00 

Purchase of amphibian ladders for installation in new development Badwell Ash Parish Council on behalf of Badwell Ash 
Toad Group

 £                          1,490.00  £                         1,490.00 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Total 7,350.00£                          7,350.00£                         

Totals

Budget  £                         7,350.00 
Spent  £                         7,350.00 
Unspent -£                                  


